
   
 

 
CITY OF CLARKSVILLE 

CITY COUNCIL DEPARTMENT MEETING 
NOVEMBER 18, 2013                    

          
The Clarksville City Council met in regular session November 18, 2013, in the Council 

Chambers at 7:00 p.m. with Mayor David Kelm in the chair and Council members, Cathy Cummings, 
Mike Miller, Diane Renning, and Val Swinton present, Jeff Kolb absent.    

The following Department Heads were in attendance: Kristen Clark, Library Director; Dan 
Cummings, Police Chief; Matt Kampman, Maintenance Superintendent; and Larry Betts, Financial 
Administration.  Also Council member-elect Travis Sterken was in attendance.     
 Motion Renning, Miller, to approve the monthly Library reports submitted by Kristen Clark, 
along with a final financial report for the Library Expansion project. 
RCV - Ayes: Cummings, Miller, Renning, Swinton. Nays: None. Absent: Kolb. MC. 
           Motion Miller Swinton, to approve November expenditures as presented by the City Clerk. 
RCV - Ayes: Cummings, Miller, Renning, Swinton. Nays: None. Absent: Kolb. MC. 
           Motion Swinton, Renning, to approve request by City Clerk for the purchase of a copy machine 
for City Hall. 
RCV - Ayes: Cummings, Miller, Renning, Swinton. Nays: None. Absent: Kolb. MC. 
            Motion Renning, Cummings, to approve accepting the completion of the Reading Park 
Project, as recommended by Lucas Elsbernd, City Engineer. 
RCV - Ayes: Cummings, Miller, Renning, Swinton. Nays: None. Absent: Kolb. MC. 
           Motion Miller, Cummings, to approve Contract Change Order No. 3 for the Reading Park 
Project, increasing cost of project by $165.20. 
RCV - Ayes: Cummings, Miller, Renning, Swinton. Nays: None. Absent: Kolb. MC. 
           Motion Swinton, Miller, to approve Partial Pay Estimate No. 3 & 4 (final) for the Reading Park 
Project. 
RCV - Ayes: Cummings, Miller, Renning, Swinton. Nays: None. Absent: Kolb. MC.            

Motion Miller, to adjourn the meeting at 8:29 p.m.                                                                                   
 
 

      David Kelm 
                                                                            Mayor  

Attest:  Larry D. Betts, CMC 
  City Clerk/Treasurer 
 



  
 


